Dual USB High-Side Power Switch
10/23/2007  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      1
� FEATURES
• 110mΩ (5V Input) High-Side MOSFET Switch.
�
rements for
rol their
e at

 Bold line indicate high- current traces
Two-Port Self-Powered Hub
� ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
PACKAGING TYPE
N: DIP-8
S: SOP-8
O: MSOP-8
C: Commercial
G: Lead Free Commercial
CONTROL POLARITY
0: Active Low
1: Active High
Example: SS6526-0CSTR
Æ Active Low Version, in SOP-8 Package & Taping
& Reel Packing Type
(CN is not available in TR packing)
 SS6526-1PSTR
Æ Active High Version, in Lead Free SOP-8 Package
& Taping & Reel Packing Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
DIP-8
SOP-8
TOP VIEW
GND
OUTA
IN
OUTB
FLGB
FLGA
CTLB
CTLA 1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
OUTB
OUTA
IN
GND
FLGB
FLGA
CTLB
CTLA 1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
MSOP-8
TOP VIEW
SS6526 - XXXXX
SS6526
10/23/2007  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      3
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (VIN)  7.0V
Fault Flag Voltage (VFLG)  7.0V